

K.V.R. Shinde Shikshan Sanstha's

Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce and D. S. Kadam Science College, Gadhinglaj.

416 502 (Dist. Kolhapur.)

Website: www.shivraj.edu.in

E-mail: shivrajcollege64@gmail.com E-mail: shivraj college@yahoo.com

Office Fax

: (02327) : 222078, 222307

: 222078 Prin. (O) : 222333

Founder: Late R. S. alias Balasaheb Mane м.Р.

President

Hon. Prof. K. V. Kurade

M.A., M. Phil.

Principal

Dr. S. Y. Kotmire

M.Sc., Ph.D.

Reg. No.: SCG/430/ 2018-9

Date: 06/09/18

ACADEMIC LINKAGE BETWEEN THE INSTITUTIONS

Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce and D.S. Kadam Science College, Gadhinglaj (Dist-Kolhapur).

And

Janata Shikshan Mandal's Devchand College, Arjunnagar. (Dist-Kolhapur)

We the Department of Chemistry, Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce and D.S. Kadam Science College, Gadhinglaj and Department of Chemistry, Devchand College, Arjunnagar are signing the document of linkage between the Institutions on 5th September 2018 at 11:00 a.m. for the following purpose :-

- To exchange expert faculty and students.
- To exchange and promote research activities.
- To share laboratory facilities.

Dr Babasaheb J. Desai, Head, Department of Chemistry, Shivraj College, Gadhinglaj and Prof. Sugam P.Chavan, Head, Department of Chemistry, Devchand College, Arjunnagar shall look after the knowledge exchange programmes and promote academic and research activities between the institutions.

The aforesaid linkage shall be of five (5) years duration from September 2018 to September 2023 and binding on both the Institutions as long as there exists a spirit of co-operation.

Dr.S.Y.Kotmire

Principal

Dr.P.M.Herekar

Principal

Department of Chemistry

Department of Chemistry

Phone: Office: 08338-220112, Website: www.devchandcollege.org Principal Cell: 9901573365

email: devchand_college@rediffmail.com principal@devchandcollege.org



Janata Shikshan Mandal's

DEVCHAND COLLEGE

(Jain Religious Minority Institution) Arjun Nagar, Tal. Kagal, Dist. Kolhapur, Near NIPANI, PIN - 591237 (Affiliated to Shivaji University) 'A' Grade Accredited by NAAC (3rd Cyle)

Jr. Code - 23.07.001

M.C.V.C. Code - 23.07.901

U-Dise No. - 27340806306

Ref. No.: 2018/57/che/04

Date: 0 5 SEP 2018

Govt. App. Notification (AFF) Dt. 7-11-1969

Jr. College - HSC -1076/419XX-XII Dt. 6th May 1976

Principal:

Dr. P. M. Herekar M. Com. M. Phil. Ph. D.

ACADEMIC LINKAGE BETWEEN THE INSTITUTIONS

Janata Shikshan Mandal's Devchand College, Arjunnagar (Dist. Kolhapur)

And

Shivraj College of Arts Commerce and D S Kadam Science College, Gadhinglaj (Dist. Kolhapur)

We the Department of Chemistry, Devchand College, Arjunnagar and Department of Chemistry, Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce and D. S. Kadam Science College, Gadhinglaj are signing the document of linkage between the institutions on 5th September, 2018 at 11.00am for the following purpose.

- To exchange expert faculty and students
- To exchange and promote research activities
- To share laboratory facilities

Prof.Sugam P. Chavan, Head, Department of Chemistry, Devchand College, Arjunnagar and Dr. Babasaheb J. Desai, Head, Department of Chemistry, Shivraj College, Gadhinglaj shall look after the knowledge exchange programmes and promote academic and research activities between the institutions.

The aforesaid linkage shall be of five year duration from September 2018 to to September 2023 and binding on both the institutions as long as there exists a spirit of co-operation.

Dr. Prakash M. Herekar

Principal

Dr.S. Y. Kotmire

Department of Chemistry

Department of Chemistry